

Sedgwick County

525 North Main Street 3rd Floor Wichita, KS 67203

Legislation Text

File #: 18-585, Version: 1

ADOPTION OF THE 2019 SEDGWICK COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 1 BUDGET.

Presented by: Mike Scholes, County Manager.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt the Resolution for the 2019 Fire District 1 operating budget.

Sedgwick County Fire District 1 held two public hearings on July 25 and August 9 regarding the 2019 Recommended Sedgwick County Fire District 1 operating budget of \$20,487,728. The proposed budget includes a \$17,220,037 property tax levy, which is approximately equivalent to a property tax rate, expressed in mills, of 18.371 mills.

Detailed budget information is available at the Sedgwick County Budget Office and through the County's website at www.sedgwickcounty.org.

Alternatives: N/A

Financial Considerations: The 2019 Recommended Budget includes appropriations of \$20,487,728 for Fire District 1, which are funded in part with a property tax levy of \$17,220,037. The property tax requires an estimated tax rate, expressed in mills, of 18.371 mills, based on the estimated assessed valuation.

Legal Considerations: Action required by K.S.A. 79-2925, et seq. Approval is by simple majority vote.

Policy Considerations: N/A

Outside Attendees: Members of the public.

Multimedia Presentation: Yes.